Injection Patch
The injection patch SPL0676 allows the input to process measurement equipment to be diverted from the input
device to test equipment for routine maintenance.  The injection patch is available in two different case sizes
each with 4-20mA or 1-5V test output.
➢ With the switch in the NORMAL position the 4-20mA input on terminals
1 & 3 flows through to the output terminals 2 & 4 and ultimately to the
input of the main plant equipment.
This is the normal operating position.

Series 200 case size: 23.5W x 71.5H x 109D (mm).
Electromagnetic compatibility: AS/NZS 4251.1(EN 50081.1)
Ordering Guide
Part Number Case Sockets Input / Injection Test Output Input to Output
loop voltage loss
SPL0676A S100 4mm 4-20mA 4-20mA < 1V
SPL0676B S100 4mm 4-20mA 1-5V 5V
SPL0676C S200 2mm 4-20mA 1-5V 5V
SPL0676D S200 2mm 4-20mA 4-20mA < 1V
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.
APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division